

**HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI**

**MAIN CASE No.W.P.Nos.28101, 7126 & 43903 of 2016**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
01.	04.03.2025	<p><b><u>GRKP, J</u></b></p> <p>In compliance with the Order of this Court dated 25.02.2025, Sri E.V.V.S. Ravi Kumar, learned Counsel for the Writ Petitioners has sent Personal Notices to the Unofficial Respondents. Learned Counsel would submit that the Notices were received by the Unofficial Respondents only yesterday i.e., on 03.03.2025.</p> <p>2. List the matters on 25.03.2025, to enable the Unofficial Respondents to enter appearance either in-person or through a Counsel.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ <b>GRKP, J</b></p> <p>Vns</p>	