

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE No.W.P.Nos.28101, 7126 and 43903 of 2016

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
08.	29.04.2025	<p><u>GRKP, J</u></p> <p>Heard Sri V.V.Ravi Prasad, learned Counsel for the Writ Petitioners, Sri A. Krishna Kishore, learned Assistant Government Pleader for Fisheries, Sri T. Sanjeeva Rao, learned Assistant Government Pleader for Revenue and Sri K.V.L. Narasimha, learned Counsel for the Unofficial Respondent.</p> <p style="text-align: center;"><u>I.A.Nos.1 of 2018</u> <u>in W.P.Nos.28101 & 7126 of 2016</u></p> <p>2. Let Counter Affidavit be filed in I.A.No.1 of 2018.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ GRKP, J</p> <p style="text-align: center;"><u>W.P.Nos.28101, 7126 and 43903 of 2016</u></p> <p>3. Let pleadings in the Writ Petitions as well as Interlocutory Application Nos.1 of 2018 in W.P.Nos.28101 & 7126 of 2016 be complete before the next date of listing.</p> <p>4. Learned Counsel for the Respondents is directed to verify in the Registry and cure the defects as regards the Counter-Affidavit filed by them.</p> <p>5. List these matters on 03.07.2025.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ GRKP, J</p> <p>DSV</p>	

--	--	--	--