

**HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI**

**MAIN CASE No.W.P.Nos.28101, 7126 & 43903 of 2016**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
09.	03.07.2025	<p><b><u>GRKP, J</u></b></p> <p>Heard Sri P. Chaitanya, learned Counsel appearing on behalf of Sri Y. Koteswara Rao, learned Standing Counsel for the Gram Panchayat, Sri T. Raghu, learned Assistant Government Pleader and Sri K.V.L. Narasimha Rao, learned Counsel for the Unofficial Respondent.</p> <p>2. As a last opportunity, let Counter Affidavit be filed in I.A.No.1 of 2018 in W.P.Nos.28101 &amp; 7126 of 2016 within two weeks.</p> <p>3. It is indicated that if the Counters are not filed in I.A.No.1 of 2018 by the next date of listing, it shall be deemed that the Respondents have nothing to contest in respect of the averments made in I.A.No.1 of 2018 in W.P.Nos.28101 &amp; 7126 of 2016.</p> <p>4. List the matters on 18.07.2025.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ <b>GRKP, J</b></p> <p>Vns</p>	

--	--	--	--