

**HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH : AT AMARAVATI**

**MAIN CASE No.: WP Nos.28101, 7126 and 43903 of 2016**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
14)	21.08.2025	<p data-bbox="470 562 571 595"><b><u>SRK, J</u></b></p> <p data-bbox="470 622 1257 1016">The Writ Petitioners in WP Nos.7126 and 43903 of 2016 seek to direct the official respondents to restore the drainage (Murugukodu), situated in Survey Nos.164, 183, 185 and 186 of Sivadevuni Chikkala village, palakol Mandal, to its original position for agricultural and communal purposes.</p> <p data-bbox="470 1043 1257 1256">Learned Assistant Government Pleader for Revenue appearing on behalf of respondent Nos.2 and 3 submits that there are disputes between the Writ Petitioner and unofficial respondents.</p> <p data-bbox="470 1283 1257 1677">Irrespective of the same, respondent Nos.2 and 3 are hereby directed to clear the drainage (Murugukodu), situated in the subject land and restore the same to its normal position and file an affidavit to that extent by the next date of hearing indicating the steps that have taken for clearing Murugukodu.</p> <p data-bbox="571 1700 1034 1733">List the matter on 02.09.2025.</p> <p data-bbox="470 1868 512 1901">Nsr</p> <p data-bbox="1150 1827 1257 1861" style="text-align: right;"><u>SRK, J</u></p>	

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE